Newberry (5-2,0-0 SAC) -vs- Francis Marion (3-3,1-0 Conference Carolinas)
11/28/22 at Smith University Center, Florence, SC

Date: 11/28/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll:"een: d;;]?éz:Pg/I97 Newberry 39 44 83
Site: Smith University Center, Florence, SC Francis Marion 31 33 64
Referees: Matthew LaGanke, Lee Kluttz, Felton Page
Newberry 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Brown,T] * 19 5-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 11
10 McCollum,Quandaveon - 24 5-9 0-0 0-2 3-7 10 2 4 3 0 1 10
15 Johnson,Jalen * 23  3-6 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 4 2 0 2 9
12 Sheppard,Devario % 19 2-2 1-1 0-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
04 Bedford,Robin * 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 3
22  Byrd,Caleb 24 3-7 1-2 6-8 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 3 13
02 Robinson,Andrew 20 4-6 3-3 1-2 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 1 12
03 Stremlow,Malakhi 17 3-4 0-1 2-3 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 0 8
14  Downs,Drake 13 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 8
01 Joseph,Malik 17  1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 1 2
21 Harrison,Landon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
13  Seals,Luke 8 04 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Cusaac,Booker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-57 7-16 14-25 13-30 43 18 25 21 1 10 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30 53.33 % 4-8 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 3-8 37.50 % 11-19 57.89 %
Total 31-57 54.4 % 7-16 43.8% 14-25 56.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0
Francis Marion 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 SaintCyr Jr.,Farid * 33 6-14 4-8 2-3 0-2 2 2 3 3 1 7 18
15 Pierce,Jonah & 17 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 0 10
04 Cox,Alex * 33 4-11 1-6 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 9
00 Alves,Doug = 26  3-6 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 0 9
34  Silva,Nick * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
30 Yebga,Yohan-Steve 26 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 1 6
22 Jones,Darius 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
21  O'Bannon,Chandler 16 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 3 3
13  Turner,Asante 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 1 2
11  Knox,Zy'Kee 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Harrell,Austin 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 8-29 6-13 3-18 21 18 17 19 1 13 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 5-15 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 3-14 21.43 % 4-8 50.00 %
Total 25-58 43.1 % 8-29 27.6 % 6-13 46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 24

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Francis Marion
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint) 19:45 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON ==
19:28 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by COX,ALEX(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ALVES,DOUG
19:11 FOUL by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JALEN 19:11  3-2 Vi
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JALEN 19:11 4-2 V2
18:48 TURNOVER by SILVA,NICK
STEAL by BEDFORD,ROBIN 18:48
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:40 6-2 V 4
ASSIST by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
18:21 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,ALEX
17:34 6-5 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
-- ASSIST by SILVA,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TI(in the paint) 17:07 8-5 V3
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
16:45 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
16:39 FOUL by PIERCE,JONAH
MISS FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(fastbreak) 16:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
16:39 SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH
16:39 SUB OUT by SILVA,NICK
16:39 SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
16:39 SUB IN by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
MISS FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(fastbreak) 16:39

REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON —
MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)  16:27
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN —

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint) 16:23
== REBOUND DEF by ALVES,DOUG
16:14 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG
TURNOVER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 15:53
15:53 STEAL by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

15:47 8-11 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ALVES,DOUG
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint) 15:28 10-11 H1
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN --

15:18 MISS LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
TURNOVER by BEDFORD,ROBIN 15:12

15:12 STEAL by COX,ALEX

15:09 MISS DUNK by COX,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEDFORD,ROBIN --
MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint) 15:02
15:02 BLOCK by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
== REBOUND DEF by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

FOUL by BEDFORD,ROBIN 14:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:43
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ] 14:43
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN 14:43
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 14:43
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 14:43
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 14:43

SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK 14:43



SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW
SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE

SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE
ASSIST by BYRD,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB
TURNOVER by BYRD,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ANDREW
FOUL by JOSEPH,MALIK

TURNOVER by DOWNS,DRAKE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW
ASSIST by DOWNS,DRAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE

SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
MISS FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW
ASSIST by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK

10-14

12-14

12-16

12-18

14-18

14-19

14-20

14-22

17-22

17-24

18-24

20-24

H4

H2

H4

H6

H4

H5

H6

H8

H5

H7

H 6

H 4

GOOD 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
ASSIST by COX,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by ALVES,DOUG(in the paint)
ASSIST by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

REBOUND DEF by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
MISS 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

STEAL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

GOOI? LAYUP by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by COX,ALEX

GOOD FT by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
MISS FT by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

STEAL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
GOOD LAYUP by COX,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

GOOD LAYUP by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ALVES,DOUG
FOUL by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

SUB OUT by COX,ALEX
SUB IN by JONES,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
MISS 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG

FOUL by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
TURNOVER by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by ALVES,DOUG

SUB IN by COX,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
FOUL by COX,ALEX

SUB OUT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

SUB IN by SILVA,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,NICK



SUB IN by BROWN,T]

SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB

SUB IN by SEALS,LUKE

FOUL by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

REBOUND DEF by SEALS,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,T]

REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, T](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
TURNOVER by BROWN,TJ

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ

STEAL by BROWN,T]
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW
ASSIST by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,T]

SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE

FOUL by SEALS,LUKE

STEAL by JOHNSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, T](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN

STEAL by JOHNSON,JALEN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TJ
TURNOVER by BROWN,TJ

STEAL by ROBINSON,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SEALS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW

09:22
09:15
09:15
09:05
08:47

08:33

08:18

08:13
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:03
07:52
07:52
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:40
07:16
07:16
07:07
07:03
06:50

06:36
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:12
06:09
06:09
06:04
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:36

05:21
05:13
05:13
05:09
05:09
05:00
04:41

04:23

04:10

25-24

27-24

30-24

32-24

32-27

34-27
34-29

V1

V3

V6

V8

V5

V7
V5

MISS 3PTR by COX,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DARIUS

STEAL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
TURNOVER by COX,ALEX

SUB OUT by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
SUB IN by ALVES,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
TURNOVER by JONES,DARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COX,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,NICK

SUB OUT by JONES,DARIUS
SUB IN by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

TURNOVER by PIERCE,JONAH

TURNOVER by COX,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG
ASSIST by PIERCE,JONAH

STEAL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
TURNOVER by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

REBOUND DEF by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
MISS 3PTR by SILVA,NICK



MISS 3PTR by SEALS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE
MISS JUMPER by SEALS,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by SEALS,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by SEALS,LUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ]

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by SEALS,LUKE

SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN

SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK

SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

BLOCK by JOSEPH,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)
ASSIST by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

FOUL by JOSEPH,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

TURNOVER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOSEPH,MALIK

TURNOVER by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

VISITORS: Newberry

02:57
02:31
02:31

02:31
02:18
02:18
02:16
02:07
02:07
01:41

01:23
01:18
01:05

00:54
00:45
00:30
00:00

37-29 V8
39-29 V10
39-31 V8

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,NICK
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB OUT by SILVA,NICK

SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
SUB IN by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

MISS LAYUP by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID(in the paint)

MISS FT by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

STEAL by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
TURNOVER by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
STEAL by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
MISS 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

REBOUND OFF by ALVES,DOUG
MISS 3PTR by COX,ALEX

TURNOVER by ALVES,DOUG

GOOD JUMPER by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Francis Marion

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB IN by SILVA,NICK



SUB IN by BROWN,T]
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,T]
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

FOUL by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEDFORD,ROBIN

FOUL by BEDFORD,ROBIN
FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS FT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

GOOD JUMPER by BEDFORD,ROBIN

FOUL by BEDFORD,ROBIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ]

SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW
SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE

SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BYRD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

41-31

41-34

44-34

44-36

46-36

46-37
46-38

48-38

V10

V7

V10

V8

V10

V9
V8

V10

50-38 V12

50-41

V9

TURNOVER by PIERCE,JONAH

GOOD 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
ASSIST by SILVA,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by SILVA,NICK

SUB OUT by SILVA,NICK
SUB IN by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

MISS 3PTR by COX,ALEX

FOUL by ALVES,DOUG

MISS 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD FT by PIERCE,JONAH
FOUL by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB IN by TURNER,ASANTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

MISS 3PTR by COX,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by COX,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
GOOD 3PTR by COX,ALEX
ASSIST by TURNER,ASANTE



MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW
TURNOVER by DOWNS,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE

MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

GOOD LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BYRD,CALEB

GOOD FT by DOWNS,DRAKE

STEAL by BYRD,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE

SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB

SUB IN by BROWN,T]

SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN

SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

STEAL by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by BEDFORD,ROBIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BEDFORD,ROBIN

MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)

FOUL by BEDFORD,ROBIN

11:26
11:05
10:41

10:34
10:34

10:34
10:34
10:34

52-41

53-41

53-43

55-43

56-43

58-43

59-43
59-45

Vi1

V12

V10

V12

V13

V15

V16
V 14

REBOUND DEF by ALVES,DOUG
MISS JUMPER by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

SUB OUT by ALVES,DOUG
SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

FOUL by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ASANTE
REBOUND OFF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(in the paint)

FOUL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

FOUL by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

TURNOVER by TURNER,ASANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by COX,ALEX

SUB OUT by COX,ALEX

SUB OUT by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
SUB OUT by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
SUB IN by ALVES,DOUG

SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB IN by JONES,DARIUS

FOUL by TURNER,ASANTE

GOOD DUNK by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH

MISS FT by ALVES,DOUG(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,ASANTE

SUB OUT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
SUB IN by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID



10:34 SUB IN by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE

SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN 10:34
SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB 10:34
10:34 59-46 V 13 GOOD FT by ALVES,DOUG(fastbreak)
10:34 SUB OUT by ALVES,DOUG
10:34 SUB IN by COX,ALEX
TURNOVER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 10:16
10:03 TURNOVER by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
TURNOVER by BROWN, TJ 09:43
09:43 STEAL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

GOOD JUMPER by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID(fastbreak)(in the
09:39 59-48 V11 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 09:21 62-48 V 14
ASSIST by BROWN,TJ —
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:18
FOUL by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 09:04
08:58 MISS 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON —
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TI(in the paint) 08:42
REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON —
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 08:36
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 08:32 64-48 V 16
08:32 FOUL by PIERCE,JONAH
08:32 SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH
08:32 SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
MISS FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 08:32
REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON —
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 08:24
- REBOUND DEF by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
08:10 MISS LAYUP by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON —
FOUL by BYRD,CALEB 08:05
TURNOVER by BYRD,CALEB 08:05
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 08:05
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK 08:05
07:55 SUB OUT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
07:55 SUB IN by HARRELL,AUSTIN
07:45 64-50 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE(in the paint)
07:32 FOUL by JONES,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB 07:32 65-50 V15
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 07:32
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 07:32
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 07:32
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW 07:32
SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 07:32
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 07:32
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB 07:32 66-50 V 16
07:14 MISS JUMPER by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
06:38 TURNOVER by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
STEAL by JOSEPH,MALIK 06:38
FOUL by JOSEPH,MALIK 06:32
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,MALIK 06:32
06:12 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW --
05:59 FOUL by HARRELL,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by DOWNS,DRAKE 05:59 67-50 V 17
MISS FT by DOWNS,DRAKE 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DARIUS



FOUL by DOWNS,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE
TURNOVER by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

MISS FT by BYRD,CALEB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB

STEAL by BYRD,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BYRD,CALEB

MISS FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BYRD,CALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK

SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE

SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROBINSON,ANDREW

05:
05:

05:
05:
05:

05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
04:

04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
146
146
141

03
03
03

03:
03:
03:

03:
03:

03:

02:

02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

51
51
43
43
39
26
26
26
26
26
03
03

59
46
45
45
44
a4
a4
34
24
17
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

35
33
33
33
24

02

51

41
33
33
33
33
33
33

67-52 V15

68-52 V 16

70-52 V18

71-52 V19
71-54 V17

71-57 V 14

72-57 V15

74-57 V 17

76-57 V 19

MISS FT by COX,ALEX

STEAL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

GOOD LAYUP by COX,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

FOUL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

SUB OUT by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH

TURNOVER by COX,ALEX

TURNOVER by PIERCE,JONAH
SUB OUT by COX,ALEX

SUB IN by TURNER,ASANTE
FOUL by JONES,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,ASANTE

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DARIUS
ASSIST by TURNER,ASANTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRELL,AUSTIN
SUB IN by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

STEAL by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
TURNOVER by TURNER,ASANTE

FOUL by TURNER,ASANTE

MISS 3PTR by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID

MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAINTCYR JR.,FARID
SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB OUT by YEBGA,YOHAN-STEVE
SUB IN by KNOX,ZY'KEE

SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER

SUB IN by SEALS,LUKE

SUB IN by HARRISON,LANDON

TURNOVER by HARRISON,LANDON

FOUL by SEALS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
ASSIST by HARRISON,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER
TURNOVER by HARRISON,LANDON

FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN

STEAL by BYRD,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,LANDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER

76-59

76-61

79-61

79-62

81-62
81-64

82-64
83-64

V17

V15

V18

V17

V19
V17

V18
V19

SUB IN by HARRELL,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,ASANTE

STEAL by TURNER,ASANTE
GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,ZY'KEE(in the paint)

MISS FT by KNOX,ZY'KEE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DARIUS

STEAL by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

MISS FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by TURNER,ASANTE

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,ASANTE(in the paint)
FOUL by TURNER,ASANTE

MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,AUSTIN



